PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE.  

5.1 Security Deposit. 

5.1.1  On or before the Effective Date, Lessee shall pay to Lessor an amount 
equivalent to the first monthly installment of Base Rent due after the second (2nd) anniversary of the 
Effective Date (i.e., FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($4,934.00)), as a 
security deposit (the “Security Deposit”) to insure the faithful performance of all of Lessee’s 
obligations hereunder. 

5.1.2 The Security Deposit, at the election of Lessor, may be applied in reduction 
of any loss and/or damage sustained by Lessor by reason of the occurrence of any breach,